WORLD HEALTH ORGANIZATION
WHO/HFS/CAS/C/03.27
Distr.: LIMITED
ENGLISH ONLY
MEETING OF WHO COLLABORATING CENTRES
FOR THE FAMILY OF INTERNATIONAL CLASSIFICATIONS
Cologne, Germany
19-25 October 2003

      Lars Age Johansson
5. High mortality of prostate cancer in
Norway: Information and codification
bias?
 Finn Gjertsen
12:30-2:00 LUNCH
                  10
2:00-3:30 Session 9:  Special Topics
  Organizer:  Cleo Rooney
  Presenters:  1. The quality of suicide mortality data
      Eric Jougla
     2. Automated coding and problems achieving
      comparability between countries for
certain types of death
      Cleo Rooney
  Panel Discussion:
  Panelists:  Gerard Pavillon
Harry Rosenberg
Donna Glenn
Lars Age Johansson
Cleo Rooney
3:30-4:00 BREAK
4:00-5:00 Poster session and Demonstrations
  Organizer:  Ken Kochanek
Posters                        1.         Diabetes mellitus:  Differential multiple
causes of death mortality among the states
of Rio de Janeiro and Sao Paulo (Brazil),
Australia, England and Wales, Scotland
and United States of America
   Augusto Hasiak Santo, Anne Wellington,
Graham Jackson, Donna Hoyert, Margarete
Silva Jordani, and Celso Escobar Pinheiro
     2. Examining ACME’s decision table on
‘mechanism of death’:  Diabetes as an
example
Tsung-Hsueh Lu
      3. An automated system for coding Industry
and Occupation
      Suzanne M. Marsh
                  11
{tc " " \l 4}{tc " " \l 4}{tc " " \l 4}{tc " " \l 4}THURSDAY, APRIL 10 {tc
"THURSDAY, APRIL 10 " \l 4}
9:00-10:30 Session 10:  Knowledge and Data Dissemination
  Organizer:  Graham Jackson
  Presenters:  1. Introduction
      Graham Jackson
     2. Automating Mortality Statistics Bulletin
Board
      Ron Casey
3. The Supercube data analysis tool –
Australian experience
 Ron Casey
4. Using SAS to analyse French mortality
data – a web server based approach
 Gerard Pavillon
5. Data warehousing using Beyond 20/20
 Yelena Gorina
6. Statistics Canada: Using IRMA to access
Canadian health statistics
 John Menic